



2025:TSHC:51205

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.No.743 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking extension of time for the appearance of the petitioner before the Investigating Officer, as per the orders dated 30.08.2025 in CrI.P.No.743 of 2025. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. The reason sought for extension of his appearance is that petitioner/Accused No.2 was hospitalized in Bahrain, underwent heart surgery, and could not appear before the Investigating Officer within the stipulated period and hence requested for extension. Hence, considering the said reason, which appears to be reasonable, the time for his appearance before the Investigating Officer is hereby extended for a period of two (02) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. <u>ETD, J</u> lk	Transferred to i-order before corrections



2025:TSHC:51205

--	--	--	--